Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. All warranties, including merchantability and filmess, are excluded.

THE GRANTORS,	, NA	NCY	P.	SH	EEI	IAN	(forme	erly	NANCY
LIGHTHALL)	and	MIC	HAE	L.	J.	SHE	EHAN,	her	
husband,									

of the Village of Palos Height County of Cook
State of Illinois for and in consideration of
TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) ----- DOLLARS, and
other good and valuable consideration in hand paid,

CONVEY ___ and WARRANT ___ to BRUCE E. DUMDEI and KAREN A. D'ARCY, his wife, of 11812 Brookside Dr., No. 201, Palos Park, IL 60464 88172388

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

(NAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)

not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of County of In the State of Illinois, to wit:

UNIT NUMBER 201, LOT 8 IN THE BROOKSIDE OF PALOS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

CERTAIN LOTS IN PROOKSIDE SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12 AND ALSO PART OF THE WEST 283 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, BOTH EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AF EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25 406 315 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Permanent Index Number: 23-23-409-035-1041

Address of Premises: 11812 Brookside Drive, Unit No. 201,

Palos Park, Illinois 60464

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever.

	DATED this	22nd dr.y of	April	19_88
D1 5 4 5 6	Many O Sheelan Bright BEAL).	Milal & S	aul	SEAL)
PLEASE PRINT OR	NANCY P. SHEEHAN		EEHAN	
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW	Many Lightfull (SEAL)		<u>O</u> (:	SEAL)
SIGNATURE(S)				

SEAL

ss. 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIT that NANCY P. SHEEHAN (formerly LIGHTHALL) and MICHAEL J. SHEEHAN, her husband,

personally known to me to be the same person <u>s</u> whose name <u>s</u> are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that <u>they</u> signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as <u>their</u> free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official	seal, this	221	<u>1d</u>	·	day of _	Apri	<u> </u>	_ 19_88
Commission expires May 2	'	19_91		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	NOTA	RY PUBL	S C'eac	
This instrument was prepared by								

MAIL TO:	MICHAEL D. GLEENS ATTORNEY AT LAW 3812 W. LINCOLN HWY. OLYMPIA FIELDS, IL 60481	-
	Ciry. DAY 150	

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:

Palos Park, IL 60464

THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Bruce Dumdei & Karen D'Arcy

as above

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

(Address)

AFFIX "RIDERS" OR REVENUE STAMPS HERE

88172388

UNOFFICIAL

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

Warranty Deed INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL JOINT TENANCY

TO

E 9 2 : 5 :

27. 28. 0

88172388

· DEPT-01 RECORDING CODE COUNTY RECORDER

WHENCE STORY

T#1111 TRAN 9729 99/25/88 15:87:00 #9593 # A *-88-172388